

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8940/2011

MADHA TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr Aaditya A Pande, Adv.  
Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms Shwetal Shepal, Adv.  
Mr Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel de-registered) is complete on appellant nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance. Ld. counsel, Mr Suhas Kadam appearing on behalf of M/S Black & White Solicitors, Advocate-on-record, undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of two weeks is granted for doing the needful.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

List on 19.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar