

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8940/2011

MADHA TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Pachundkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Ms Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr Aaditya A Pande, AOR
Mr Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the appellants are duly represented now.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar